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racing

TASMANIAN GREYHOUND
RACING

FORTHCOMING PROGRAMMES

2018-2019

(As at 13 July 2018)

HGRC - Hobart - racing at Sky Racing Park, Glenorchy
LGRC - Launceston — racing at the Sky Racing Centre, Mowbray
NWGRC - Devonport — racing at the Devonport Showgrounds, Devonport



Thursday 2 August
Monday 6 August
Tuesday 7 August
Thursday 9 August

LGRC (N)

HGRC (N)

NWGRC (A)

LGRC (N)

278
515

600
720

515
600
278

340
461

461
461
461
599
461
599
340

452
452
452
452
452
580
452
580
452

278
515

515

515

515

515
600
600

720
515

600
278

Grade 4 (x2)

Crocmedia Tasmanian National Sprint
Heats (x4) ($1745-500-250-80)

Mixed 4/5 (x1)

Crocmedia Tasmanian National Distance
Heats (x4) ($2440-695-350-90)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Maiden (x1)

Sky Racing Young Star Classic Heats
(B32 Whelped on/after 1/8/2016)
($1595-455-225-80)

Grade 4 (x1)

Grade 5 (x3)

Grade 6 (x1)

Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x2)

Grade 5 (x3)

Grade 6 (x3)

Grade 5 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)
Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats (x3)

Grade 6 (x2)

Crocmedia Tasmanian National Sprint Final
($5030-1440-720-130-4x75)

Grade 4 (B8) (x1)
(OzChase Reference — Best 8 515m)
($2050-585-290-80)

Grade 5 (B8) (x1)
(OzChase Reference — Special Event 515m)
($2000-570-285-80)

Grade 6 (B8) (x1)
(OzChase Reference — Open 515m)
($2000-570-285-80)

Grade 5 (x2)

Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)

Free-to-All (x1)
($2245-640-320-80)

Crocmedia Tasmanian National Distance Final
($5730-1640-820-130-4x75)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Abbreviations
NP — Non Penalty
ROC - Reverse Order of Choice



Monday 13 August HGRC (N) 340 Grade 5 (x3)

461  Sky Racing Young Star Classic Final
($3960-1130-565-110-4x50)

461  Mixed 1/2 (x1)
461  Grade 3 (x1)
461 Grade 4 (x2)
461  Grade 6 (x2)
599  Grade 5 (x1)
461  Graded Events (If Required)
599 Graded Events (If Required)
340 Graded Events (If Required)

Tuesday 14 August NWGRC (A) 452  Mixed 1/2 (x1)
452  Grade 3 (x1)
452  Grade 4 (x1)
452  Grade 5 (x2)
452  Mixed 5/6 Qualy Final
452  Grade 6 (x3)
452  Maiden (x1)
580 Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)
452  Graded Events (If Required)
580 Graded Events (If Required)

Thursday 16 August HGRC (N) 340 Grade 6 (x3)
461  Mixed 1/2 (x1)
461  Grade 3 (x1)
461  Grade 4 (x2)
461  Grade 5 (x3)
599  Mixed 4/5 (x1)
461  Graded Events (If Required)
599 Graded Events (If Required)
340 Graded Events (If Required)
461  Mixed 4/5 Qualy Heats (x3)

Monday 20 August LGRC (N) 278  Free-to-All (x1)
515 Grade 4 (x2)
515 Grade 5 (x3)
515 Grade 6 (Tasbred only) (x3)
600 Grade 5 (x1)
720  Ebony Minda Straight Track (FTA)

($2790-795-400-90)

515 Graded Events (If Required)
600 Graded Events (If Required)
278  Graded Events (If Required)
278  Mixed 4/5 Qualy Heats (x3)

Tuesday 21 August NWGRC (A) 452  Mixed 1/2 (x1)
452  Grade 3 (x1)
452  Grade 4 (x1)
452  Grade 5 (x3)
452  Grade 6 (x3)
580 Grade 5 (x1)
452  Graded Events (If Required)
580 Graded Events (If Required)

Abbreviations
NP — Non Penalty
ROC - Reverse Order of Choice



Thursday 23 August
Monday 27 August
Tuesday 28 August
Thursday 30 August

HGRC (N)

LGRC (N)

NWGRC (A)

HGRC (N)

340
340

461

461
461
461
461
599
709
461
599
340

278
278
515
515
515
515
515
600
515
600
278

452
452
452
452
452
580
452
580
452

340
461

461
461
461
461
599
709
461
599
340

Grade 4 (x2)
Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped on/before
31/1/2015) (x1) ($1515-435-215-80)
Tasbred Bonus Series 23 Heats
(B16 Tasbred Gr 5) ($1500-430-215-80)
Mixed 1/2 (x1)
Grade 3 (x1)
Mixed 4/5 Qualy Final
Grade 6 (x1)
Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)
Mixed 4/5 (x1) ($2440-695-350-90)
Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)

Mixed 4/5 Qualy Final
Maiden (x1)

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x1)

Grade 5 (x3)

Grade 6 (x2)

Mixed 4/5 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x2)

Grade 5 (x3)

Grade 6 (x3)

Free-to-All (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)
Mixed 4/5 Qualy Heats (x3)

Grade 6 (x3)

Tasbred Bonus Series 23 Final
($1850-530-265-80)

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x1)

Grade 5 (x2)

Grade 5 (x1)

Free-to-All (x1) ($2440-695-350-90)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Abbreviations
NP — Non Penalty
ROC - Reverse Order of Choice



Monday 3 September

Tuesday 4 September

Thursday 6 September

Saturday 8 September

Monday 10 September

LGRC (N)

NWGRC (A)

HGRC (N)

NWGRC (M)

LGRC (N)

278
515

515

515
515
600
515
600
278

452
452
452
452
452
452
580
452
580

340
461

461
461
461
461
461
599
461
599
340
461

452

278
515

515
515
515
515
600
515
600
278
278

Grade 5 (x3)
Steve King Ladies Bracelet Heats
(B16 Bitches) ($1745-500-250-80)
Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped on/before
28/2/2015) (x1) ($1515-435-215-80)
Grade 4 (x1)
Grade 6 (x3)
Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)
Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x1)

Mixed 4/5 Qualy Final
Grade 5 (x3)

Grade 6 (x3)

Grade 5 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)

Free-to-All (x1)

Bottley & Dianne Green Memorial Maiden
(B8) ($1600-455-230-80)

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x2)

Grade 5 (x3)

Grade 6 (x1)

Mixed 4/5 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats (x3)

Tasmanian Breeders Classic Qualifying
Heats (Tasbred Whelped on/after
1/9/2016)

Grade 6 (x3)

Steve King Ladies Bracelet Final
($2095-600-300-80)

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x1)

Grade 5 (x3)

Grade 5 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats (x3)

Abbreviations
NP — Non Penalty
ROC - Reverse Order of Choice



Tuesday 11 September NWGRC (A) 452 Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped on/before
28/2/2015) (x1) ($1515-435-215-80)
452  Mixed 1/2 (x1)
452  Grade 3 (x1)
452  Grade 4 (x1)
452  Grade 5 (x3)
452  Grade 6 (x3)
580  Mixed 4/5 (x1)
452  Graded Events (If Required)
580 Graded Events (If Required)

Thursday 13 September HGRC (N) 340 Maiden (x1)
461  Mixed 1/2 (x1)
461  Grade 3 (x1)
461  Grade 4 (x1)
461  Grade 5 (x2)
461  Mixed 5/6 Qualy Final
461  Grade 6 (Tasbred only) (x3)
599  Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)
461  Graded Events (If Required)
599 Graded Events (If Required)
340 Graded Events (If Required)

Monday 17 September LGRC (N) 278 Grade 4 (x2)
278  Mixed 5/6 Qualy Final
515  Mixed 1/2 (x1)
515 Grade 3 (x1)
515 Grade 5 (x2)
515 Grade 6 (x2)
600  Mixed 4/5 (x1)

720  Free-to-All (x1) ($2440-695-350-90)

(
515 Graded Events (If Required)
600 Graded Events (If Required)
278  Graded Events (If Required)

Tuesday 18 September NWGRC (A) 452  Tasmanian Breeders Classic Semi Finals (x4)

($1910-585-295-165-4x145)
B/B ($1695-520-265-175-4x150)

452  Grade 3 (x1)

452  Grade 4 (x1)

452  Grade 5 (x2)

452  Grade 6 (x1)

452  Maiden (x1)

580 Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)

452  Graded Events (If Required)

580 Graded Events (If Required)

452  Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats (x3)

Abbreviations
NP — Non Penalty
ROC - Reverse Order of Choice



Thursday 20 September HGRC (N) 340 Grade 6 (x3)
461  Noel Vince Memorial (B8)
($2095-600-300-80)
461  Grade 4 (x2)
461  Grade 5 (x3)
599 Grade 5 (x1)
461  Graded Events (If Required)
599 Graded Events (If Required)
340 Graded Events (If Required)

Monday 24  September LGRC (N) 278 Masters (Mixed 4/5 R/O/C Whelped on/before
28/2/2015) (x1) ($1515-435-215-80)

278  Free-to-All (x1)

515 Grade 4 (x2)

515 Grade 5 (x3)

515 Grade 6 (x3)

600 Free-to-All (x1)

515 Graded Events (If Required)

600 Graded Events (If Required)

278  Graded Events (If Required)

Tuesday 25 September NWGRC (A) 452  Tasmanian Breeders Classic Final

($5050-1500-735-485-4x385)
B/B ($4500-1300-600-450-4x300)

452  Mixed 1/2 (x1)

452  Grade 3 (x1)

452  Grade 4 (x2)

452  Grade 5 (x2)

452  Mixed 5/6 Qualy Final

452  Grade 6 (x2)

580 Grade 5 (x1)

452  Graded Events (If Required)

580 Graded Events (If Required)

Thursday 27 September HGRC (N) 340 Grade 5 (x3)
461  Mixed 1/2 (x1)
461  Grade 3 (x1)
461 Grade 4 (x2)
461  Grade 6 (x3)
599  Mixed 4/5 (x1)
461  Graded Events (If Required)
599 Graded Events (If Required)
340 Graded Events (If Required)
340 Mixed 4/5 Qualy Heats (x3)

Abbreviations
NP — Non Penalty
ROC - Reverse Order of Choice



Monday 1 October LGRC (N) 278 Maiden (x1)
515  Mixed 1/2 (x1)
515 Grade 3 (x1)
515 Grade 4 (x1)
515 Grade 5 (x3)
515 Grade 6 (x2)
600 Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)
515 Graded Events (If Required)
600 Graded Events (If Required)
278  Graded Events (If Required)
515  Mixed 4/5 Qualy Heats (x4)

Tuesday 2 October NWGRC (A) 452  George & Eileen Johnston Puppy

Championship Heats
(B32 Whelped on/after 1/9/2016)

452  Grade 3 (x1)

452  Grade 45 (x1)

452  Grade 5 (x3)

580 Mixed 4/5 (x1)

452  Graded Events (If Required)

580 Graded Events (If Required)

Thursday 4 October HGRC (N) 340 Grade 4 (x2)
340  Mixed 4/5 Qualy Final
461  Jack Connolly Memorial (B8)
461  Grade 5 (x2)
461  Grade 6 (x2)
599 Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)
709 Mixed 4/5 (x1) ($2440-695-350-90)
461  Graded Events (If Required)
599 Graded Events (If Required)
340 Graded Events (If Required)

Monday 8 October LGRC (N) 278  Grade 6 (x3)
515  Mixed 1/2 (x1)
515 Grade 3 (x1)
515 Grade 4 (x1)
515  Mixed 4/5 Qualy Final
515 Grade 5 (x1)
600 Colonial Hotel Middle Distance Championship
Heats (B16 Gr 4&5)
515 Graded Events (If Required)
600 Graded Events (If Required)
278  Graded Events (If Required)

Abbreviations
NP — Non Penalty
ROC - Reverse Order of Choice



Tuesday 9 October

Thursday 11 October

Monday 15 October

Tuesday 16 October

Thursday 18 October

NWGRC (A)

HGRC (N)

LGRC (N)

NWGRC (A)

HGRC (N)

452

452
452
452
452
452
580
452
580
452

340
340

461
461
461
599
461
599
340

278
515
515
515
515
600

515
600
278
278

452
452
452
452
452
452
452
580
452
580

340
461

461

599
461
599
340

George & Eileen Johnston Puppy
Championship Final

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x1)

Grade 5 (x3)

Grade 6 (x2)

Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats (x4)

Free-to- All (x1)

Masters (Mixed 4/5 R/O/C Whelped on/before
31/3/2015) (x1)

Grade 4 (x1)

Grade 5 (x3)

Grade 6 (x3)

Grade 5 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Grade 5 (x3)

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x1)

Grade 6 (x3)

Colonial Hotel Middle Distance Championship
Final

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats (x4)

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x1)

Grade 5 (x1)

Mixed 5/6 Qualy Final
Grade 6 (Tasbred Only) (x3)
Maiden (x1)

Grade 5 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)

Grade 6 (x3)
M A Morgan St. Leger Heats
(B24 Dogs Whelped on/after 1/4/2016)
Big Moose Laurels Heats
(B24 Bitches Whelped on/after 1/4/2016)
Mixed 4/5 (x1)
Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)

Abbreviations
NP — Non Penalty
ROC - Reverse Order of Choice



Monday 22 October LGRC (N) 278 Tasbred Bonus Series 24 Heats

(B16 Tasbred Gr 6)

278  Mixed 5/6 Qualy Final

515  Mixed 1/2 (x1)

515 Grade 3 (x1)

515 Grade 4 (x1)

515 Grade 5 (x2)

600 Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)

720  Mixed 5/6 (x1) ($2440-695-350-90)

515 Graded Events (If Required)

600 Graded Events (If Required)

278  Graded Events (If Required)

Tuesday 23  October NWGRC (A) 452  Masters (Mixed 4/5 R/O/C Whelped on/before
31/3/2015) (x1)
452  Mixed 1/2 (x1)
452  Grade 3 (x1)
452  Grade 4 (x1)
452  Grade 5 (x3)
452  Grade 6 (x2)
580  Mixed 4/5 (x1)
452  Graded Events (If Required)
580 Graded Events (If Required)
452  Mixed 4/5 Qualy Heats (x4)

Thursday 25 October HGRC (N) 340 Grade 5 (x3)
461 M A Morgan St. Leger Final
461  Big Moose Laurels Final
461  Mixed 1/2 (x1)
461  Grade 3 (x1)
461  Grade 4 (x1)
461  Grade 6 (x1)
599  Free-to-All (x1)
461  Graded Events (If Required)
599 Graded Events (If Required)
340 Graded Events (If Required)

Monday 29 October LGRC (N) 278  Tasbred Bonus Series 24 Final

278  Grade 4 (x2)

515  Mixed 1/2 (x1)

515 Grade 3 (x1)

515 Grade 5 (x2)

515 Grade 6 (x2)

600 Grade 5 (x1)

515 Graded Events (If Required)
600 Graded Events (If Required)
278  Graded Events (If Required)

Abbreviations
NP — Non Penalty
ROC - Reverse Order of Choice



Tuesday 30 October

Thursday 1 November

NWGRC (A) 452

HGRC (N)

452
452
452
580
452
580

340
461

599
461
599
340
461

Grade 4 (x2)

Mixed 4/5 Qualy Final
Grade 5 (x3)

Grade 6 (x3)

Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)
Graded Events (If Required)
Graded Events (If Required)

Maiden (x1)

Sky Racing Tasmanian Gold Cup Heats
(B64)

Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats (x4)

Abbreviations
NP — Non Penalty
ROC - Reverse Order of Choice



