

TASMANIAN GREYHOUND RACING

FORTHCOMING PROGRAMMES

2018-2019

(As at 13 July 2018)

HGRC – Hobart - racing at Sky Racing Park, Glenorchy LGRC – Launceston – racing at the Sky Racing Centre, Mowbray NWGRC – Devonport – racing at the Devonport Showgrounds, Devonport

Thursday	2	August	LGRC (N)	278 515 600	Grade 4 (x2) Crocmedia Tasmanian National Sprint Heats (x4) (\$1745-500-250-80) Mixed 4/5 (x1)
				720	Crocmedia Tasmanian National Distance
				515 600 278	Heats (x4) (\$2440-695-350-90) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)
Monday	6	August	HGRC (N)	340 461	Maiden (x1) Sky Racing Young Star Classic Heats (B32 Whelped on/after 1/8/2016) (\$1595-455-225-80)
				461 461	Grade 4 (x1) Grade 5 (x3)
				461 599	Grade 6 (x1) Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)
				461	Graded Events (If Required)
				599 340	Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)
Tuesday	7	August	NWGRC (A)	452	Mixed 1/2 (x1)
				452 452	Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x2)
				452 452	Grade 5 (x3) Grade 6 (x3)
				580 452	Grade 5 (x1)
				580	Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)
				452	Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats (x3)
Thursday	9	August	LGRC (N)	278 515	Grade 6 (x2) Crocmedia Tasmanian National Sprint Final
				515	(\$5030-1440-720-130-4x75) Grade 4 (B8) (x1)
					(OzChase Reference – Best 8 515m) (\$2050-585-290-80)
				515	Grade 5 (B8) (x1) (OzChase Reference – Special Event 515m) (\$2000-570-285-80)
				515	Grade 6 (B8) (x1) (OzChase Reference – Open 515m)
					(\$2000-570-285-80)
				515 600	Grade 5 (x2) Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)
				600	Free-to-All (x1) (\$2245-640-320-80)
				720	Crocmedia Tasmanian National Distance Final (\$5730-1640-820-130-4x75)
				515 600	Graded Events (If Required)
				600 278	Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)

Monday	13	August	HGRC (N)	340 461 461 461 461 461 599 461 599 340	Grade 5 (x3) Sky Racing Young Star Classic Final (\$3960-1130-565-110-4x50) Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x2) Grade 6 (x2) Grade 5 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)
Tuesday	14	August	NWGRC (A)	452 452 452 452 452 452 452 452 580 452 580	Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x1) Grade 5 (x2) Mixed 5/6 Qualy Final Grade 6 (x3) Maiden (x1) Mixed Maiden/6 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)
Thursday	16	August	HGRC (N)	340 461 461 461 461 599 461 599 340 461	Grade 6 (x3) Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x2) Grade 5 (x3) Mixed 4/5 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Mixed 4/5 Qualy Heats (x3)
Monday	20	August	LGRC (N)	278 515 515 515 600 720 515 600 278 278	Free-to-All (x1) Grade 4 (x2) Grade 5 (x3) Grade 6 (Tasbred only) (x3) Grade 5 (x1) Ebony Minda Straight Track (FTA) (\$2790-795-400-90) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Mixed 4/5 Qualy Heats (x3)
Tuesday	21	August	NWGRC (A)	452 452 452 452 452 580 452 580	Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x1) Grade 5 (x3) Grade 6 (x3) Grade 5 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)

Thursday	23	August	HGRC (N)	340 340 461 461 461 461 599 709 461 599 340	Grade 4 (x2) Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped on/before 31/1/2015) (x1) (\$1515-435-215-80) Tasbred Bonus Series 23 Heats (B16 Tasbred Gr 5) (\$1500-430-215-80) Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Mixed 4/5 Qualy Final Grade 6 (x1) Mixed Maiden/6 (x1) Mixed 4/5 (x1) (\$2440-695-350-90) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)
Monday	27	August	LGRC (N)	278 278 515 515 515 515 515 600 515 600 278	Mixed 4/5 Qualy Final Maiden (x1) Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x1) Grade 5 (x3) Grade 6 (x2) Mixed 4/5 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)
Tuesday	28	August	NWGRC (A)	452 452 452 452 452 580 452 580 452	Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x2) Grade 5 (x3) Grade 6 (x3) Free-to-All (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Mixed 4/5 Qualy Heats (x3)
Thursday	30	August	HGRC (N)	340 461 461 461 461 599 709 461 599 340	Grade 6 (x3) Tasbred Bonus Series 23 Final (\$1850-530-265-80) Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x1) Grade 5 (x2) Grade 5 (x1) Free-to-All (x1) (\$2440-695-350-90) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)

Monday	3	September	LGRC (N)	278 515	Grade 5 (x3) Steve King Ladies Bracelet Heats (B16 Bitches) (\$1745-500-250-80)
				515	Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped on/before 28/2/2015) (x1) (\$1515-435-215-80)
				515 515 600 515 600 278	Grade 4 (x1) Grade 6 (x3) Mixed Maiden/6 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)
Tuesday	4	September	NWGRC (A)	452 452 452 452 452 452 580 452 580	Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x1) Mixed 4/5 Qualy Final Grade 5 (x3) Grade 6 (x3) Grade 5 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)
Thursday	6	September	HGRC (N)	340 461 461 461 461 461 599 461 599 340 461	Free-to-All (x1) Bottley & Dianne Green Memorial Maiden (B8) (\$1600-455-230-80) Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x2) Grade 5 (x3) Grade 6 (x1) Mixed 4/5 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats (x3)
Saturday	8	September	NWGRC (M)	452	Tasmanian Breeders Classic Qualifying Heats (Tasbred Whelped on/after 1/9/2016)
Monday	10	September	LGRC (N)	278 515 515 515 515 515 600 515	Grade 6 (x3) Steve King Ladies Bracelet Final (\$2095-600-300-80) Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x1) Grade 5 (x3) Grade 5 (x1) Graded Events (If Required)
				600 278 278	Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats (x3)

Tuesday	11	September	NWGRC (A)	452 452 452 452 452 452 580 452 580	Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped on/before 28/2/2015) (x1) (\$1515-435-215-80) Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x1) Grade 5 (x3) Grade 6 (x3) Mixed 4/5 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)
Thursday	13	September	HGRC (N)	340 461 461 461 461 461 599 461 599 340	Maiden (x1) Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x1) Grade 5 (x2) Mixed 5/6 Qualy Final Grade 6 (Tasbred only) (x3) Mixed Maiden/6 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)
Monday	17	September	LGRC (N)	278 278 515 515 515 515 600 720 515 600 278	Grade 4 (x2) Mixed 5/6 Qualy Final Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 5 (x2) Grade 6 (x2) Mixed 4/5 (x1) Free-to-All (x1) (\$2440-695-350-90) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)
Tuesday	18	September	NWGRC (A)	452 452 452 452 452 452 580 452 580 452	Tasmanian Breeders Classic Semi Finals (x4) (\$1910-585-295-165-4x145) B/B (\$1695-520-265-175-4x150) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x1) Grade 5 (x2) Grade 6 (x1) Maiden (x1) Mixed Maiden/6 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats (x3)

Thursday	20	September	HGRC (N)	340 461 461 461 599 461 599 340	Grade 6 (x3) Noel Vince Memorial (B8) (\$2095-600-300-80) Grade 4 (x2) Grade 5 (x3) Grade 5 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)
Monday	24	September	LGRC (N)	278 278 515 515 600 515 600 278	Masters (Mixed 4/5 R/O/C Whelped on/before 28/2/2015) (x1) (\$1515-435-215-80) Free-to-All (x1) Grade 4 (x2) Grade 5 (x3) Grade 6 (x3) Free-to-All (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)
Tuesday	25	September	NWGRC (A)	452 452 452 452 452 452 452 580 452 580	Tasmanian Breeders Classic Final (\$5050-1500-735-485-4x385) B/B (\$4500-1300-600-450-4x300) Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x2) Grade 5 (x2) Mixed 5/6 Qualy Final Grade 6 (x2) Grade 5 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)
Thursday	27	September	HGRC (N)	340 461 461 461 599 461 599 340 340	Grade 5 (x3) Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x2) Grade 6 (x3) Mixed 4/5 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Mixed 4/5 Qualy Heats (x3)

Monday	1	October	LGRC (N)	278 515 515 515 515 515 600 515 600 278 515	Maiden (x1) Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x1) Grade 5 (x3) Grade 6 (x2) Mixed Maiden/6 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Mixed 4/5 Qualy Heats (x4)
Tuesday	2	October	NWGRC (A)	452 452 452 452 580 452 580	George & Eileen Johnston Puppy Championship Heats (B32 Whelped on/after 1/9/2016) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 45 (x1) Grade 5 (x3) Mixed 4/5 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)
Thursday	4	October	HGRC (N)	340 340 461 461 461 599 709 461 599 340	Grade 4 (x2) Mixed 4/5 Qualy Final Jack Connolly Memorial (B8) Grade 5 (x2) Grade 6 (x2) Mixed Maiden/6 (x1) Mixed 4/5 (x1) (\$2440-695-350-90) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)
Monday	8	October	LGRC (N)	278 515 515 515 515 515 600 515 600 278	Grade 6 (x3) Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x1) Mixed 4/5 Qualy Final Grade 5 (x1) Colonial Hotel Middle Distance Championship Heats (B16 Gr 4&5) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)

Tuesday	9	October	NWGRC (A)	452 452 452 452 452 452 580 452 580 452	George & Eileen Johnston Puppy Championship Final Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x1) Grade 5 (x3) Grade 6 (x2) Mixed Maiden/6 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats (x4)
Thursday	11	October	HGRC (N)	340 340 461 461 461 599 461 599 340	Free-to- All (x1) Masters (Mixed 4/5 R/O/C Whelped on/before 31/3/2015) (x1) Grade 4 (x1) Grade 5 (x3) Grade 6 (x3) Grade 5 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)
Monday	15	October	LGRC (N)	278 515 515 515 515 600 515 600 278 278	Grade 5 (x3) Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x1) Grade 6 (x3) Colonial Hotel Middle Distance Championship Final Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats (x4)
Tuesday	16	October	NWGRC (A)	452 452 452 452 452 452 452 452 580	Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x1) Grade 5 (x1) Mixed 5/6 Qualy Final Grade 6 (Tasbred Only) (x3) Maiden (x1) Grade 5 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)
Thursday	18	October	HGRC (N)	340 461 461 599 461 599 340	Grade 6 (x3) M A Morgan St. Leger Heats (B24 Dogs Whelped on/after 1/4/2016) Big Moose Laurels Heats (B24 Bitches Whelped on/after 1/4/2016) Mixed 4/5 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)

Monday	22	October	LGRC (N)	278	Tasbred Bonus Series 24 Heats
				278 515 515 515 515 600 720 515 600 278	(B16 Tasbred Gr 6) Mixed 5/6 Qualy Final Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x1) Grade 5 (x2) Mixed Maiden/6 (x1) Mixed 5/6 (x1) (\$2440-695-350-90) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)
Tuesday	23	October	NWGRC (A)	452 452 452 452 452 452 580 452 580 452	Masters (Mixed 4/5 R/O/C Whelped on/before 31/3/2015) (x1) Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x1) Grade 5 (x3) Grade 6 (x2) Mixed 4/5 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Mixed 4/5 Qualy Heats (x4)
Thursday	25	October	HGRC (N)	340 461 461 461 461 461 599 461 599 340	Grade 5 (x3) M A Morgan St. Leger Final Big Moose Laurels Final Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 4 (x1) Grade 6 (x1) Free-to-All (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)
Monday	29	October	LGRC (N)	278 278 515 515 515 515 600 515 600 278	Tasbred Bonus Series 24 Final Grade 4 (x2) Mixed 1/2 (x1) Grade 3 (x1) Grade 5 (x2) Grade 6 (x2) Grade 5 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)

Tuesday	30	October	NWGRC (A)	452 452 452 452 580 452 580	Grade 4 (x2) Mixed 4/5 Qualy Final Grade 5 (x3) Grade 6 (x3) Mixed Maiden/6 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required)
Thursday	1	November	HGRC (N)	340 461 599 461 599 340 461	Maiden (x1) Sky Racing Tasmanian Gold Cup Heats (B64) Mixed Maiden/6 (x1) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Graded Events (If Required) Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats (x4)